Approved for use through 10/2002. OMB 0651-0031 rademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10317248	39 J JER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	1	NTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
Docket No. BRI/019DIV				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Alex A. Kouznetsov			2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
Yes No		Internal Address: 14370 White	Sage Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Mannan	City	Sage Road State: Zip:	
✓ Assignment✓ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	City:	State Zip	
occurry Agreement	_ Ghange of Name	Street Address:		
Other				
		City: Moorpark	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93021</u>	
Execution Date: <u>July 10</u>	, 2003	Additional names & addresses	attached? Dives MilNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): tba			- CT 103 EN 140	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 10, 2003</u>				
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B. Patent No(s).:	<u> </u>	
/ acom / ppilodicon rec(o)	**	J. , alouato(o),		
	Additional numbers	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ons and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Brindisi		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
			Enclosed (PTO Form 2038)Charge the following Deposit Account if any	
	aw Offices of Thomas J. Brind 0 28 th Place, Suite B	additional fee is req		
•	enice, California 90291			
•		8. Deposit Account Number	: 502502	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature	9:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
/ Thomas J. Brindisi /		Date: <u>January 28, 2006</u>	Date: January 28, 2006	
Thomas J. Brindisi, Reg No. 40,348				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2.				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
PO Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Public burden reporting for the	his sample cover sheet is estimate	ted to average about 30 minutes per d	ocument to be recorded,	
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-				
1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),				
Washington, D.C. 20503				

01/31/2006 EAYALEW1 00000028 11341328

04 FC:8021

/--40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017510 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Alex A. Kouznetsov, a citizen of RUSSIA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a "Method of Identifying an Unknown or Unmarked Slave Device Such as in an Electronic Blasting System" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Special Devices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 14370 White Sage Road, Moorpark, California 93021, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at GOLETA, California, this 10th day of TULY,
2003.
Alex A. Kouznetsov
STATE OF California)
Ountry OF Santa Barbara) ss On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

FAY R. YOUNG
C ommission #1267490
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
MY COMM. EXPIRES JUNE 15, 2004

RECORDED: 01/28/2006

Seal.

Say R Thours

Notary Public In and for said County and State

PATENT REEL: 017510 FRAME: 0223